Companies (Investment in Associated Companies or Undertakings) Regulations, 2017, and other 

applicable laws, the Company be and is hereby authorized to make an equity investment of ≈PKR 140 

million in its associated company, TPL Security Services (Private) Limited (“TPL Security Services”) 

by way of acquisition of 2,100,000 (Two Million One Hundred Thousand) ordinary shares of TPL 

Security Services, constituting 100% of the issued and paid-up share capital of TPL Security Services, 

held by TPL Corp Limited. “ 

“FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Chief Executive Officer and the Company Secretary of the